
2014 MSHSL Section 5A Championships Girls 
Milaca        Oct. 23, 2014 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Annandale                36    1    3    6    9   17   18   30  15:45.1  1:07.0 
  2 Mora                    106    2   15   24   26   39   49   54  16:26.2  1:53.8 
  3 Norwood Young           111    5   11   21   29   45   50   60  16:29.9  1:52.5 
  4 Providence              119    8   22   25   27   37   42   66  16:37.3  1:13.9 
  5 Spectrum High           146   16   20   23   41   46   64   82  16:48.8  1:09.6 
  6 Pine City               162   12   14   31   47   58   71   86  16:56.5  1:35.6 
  7 Maple Lake High         182    4   10   33   61   74   80   92  17:01.2  3:02.3 
  8 Milaca                  186   13   32   34   38   69  103       17:08.7  2:04.9 
  9 Glencoe Silver Lake     249   19   51   52   57   70   73   94  17:33.2  1:56.9 
 10 Watertown-Mayer         269   36   43   55   59   76   83   99  17:43.3  1:26.3 
 11 Howard                  301   28   48   53   85   87   88  105  18:02.0  2:22.7 
 12 Rush City High          319    7   68   75   78   91   97  107  18:07.8  3:29.6 
 13 Rockford High           332   35   44   63   90  100            18:23.3  3:01.8 
 14 Mille Lacs              393   67   72   81   84   89  102  110  18:46.1  0:59.2 
 15 Foley                   402   40   65   95   98  104  111       19:08.3  3:10.1 
 16 Braham Area             432   62   77   79  106  108            19:28.6  3:19.5 
 17 Mayer-Lutheran/Lp       455   56   93   96  101  109  112  113  19:45.3  3:52.3 
Incomplete Teams: Heritage Christian, Hinckley-Finlayson, East Central, NeWcentury, Maranatha Christian 
 
1. Annandale 
    1  Elizabeth Schlafke         15:15.1   
    3  Jessica Scheer             15:24.2   
    6  Emily Kasper               15:37.0   
    9  Hannah Groth               16:06.8   
   17  Madi Marohn                16:22.1   
   18  Gabrielle Ward             16:22.9   
   30  Briana Canesi              16:50.1   
Total Time = 1:18:45.2     Total Places = 36 
 
2. Mora 
    2  Brook Wedin                15:21.7   
   15  Sadie Peterson             16:16.0   
   24  Rachel Anderson            16:36.5   
   26  Maddy Dopp                 16:41.2   
   39  Sarah Crider               17:15.5   
   49  Hailey Thielen             17:31.7   
   54  Mikaela O'Bert             17:42.5   
Total Time = 1:22:10.9     Total Places = 106 
 
3. Norwood Young 
    5  Judy Larson                15:32.6   
   11  Abbie Schnabel             16:11.7   
   21  Addysen Farrell            16:31.9   
   29  Audrey Steinhagen          16:48.2   
   45  April Feist                17:25.1   
   50  Sommer Scott               17:33.2   
   60  Courtney Carlson           17:54.1   
Total Time = 1:22:29.5     Total Places = 111 
 
4. Providence 
    8  Maddie Kelly               15:58.6   
   22  Rebecca Schoenfelder       16:32.2   
   25  Sarah White                16:37.5   
   27  Hailey Hohenecker          16:45.5   
   37  Caroline Mahowald          17:12.5   
   42  Quinn Carney               17:20.8   
   66  Riley Nechanicky           18:16.3   
Total Time = 1:23:06.3     Total Places = 119 
 
5. Spectrum High 
   16  Elizabeth Hackbarth        16:17.2   
   20  Noelle Diekman             16:24.5   
   23  Brittney Waterhouse        16:34.5   
   41  Marissa Kuik               17:20.7   
   46  Brenna Waterhouse          17:26.8   
   64  Maria Novotny              18:07.7   
   82  Courtney Waterhouse        18:53.2   
Total Time = 1:24:03.7     Total Places = 146 

 
6. Pine City 
   12  Marin Foss                 16:13.2   
   14  Allison Gusk               16:14.8   
   31  Ashli Webster              16:55.7   
   47  Grace Langmade             17:29.7   
   58  Jackie Westeren            17:48.8   
   71  Karly Irlbeck              18:20.6   
   86  Nicole Peters              19:08.7   
Total Time = 1:24:42.2     Total Places = 162 
 
7. Maple Lake High 
    4  Sommer Carlson             15:29.5   
   10  Halle Geyen                16:08.9   
   33  Grace Heying               16:58.2   
   61  Kayla Hoistad              17:57.5   
   74  Katelynn Kramer            18:31.8   
   80  Mollie Graham              18:41.6   
   92  Mackenzie Miller           19:31.5   
Total Time = 1:25:05.9     Total Places = 182 
 
8. Milaca 
   13  Alex Ploeger               16:14.3   
   32  Jerica Ploeger             16:56.9   
   34  Lizzy Fordyce              16:58.3   
   38  Emma Bolt                  17:14.7   
   69  Kendall Rensenbrink        18:19.2   
  103  Sara Demesova              20:21.6   
Total Time = 1:25:43.4     Total Places = 186 
 
9. Glencoe Silver Lake 
   19  Annamaria Falcon           16:23.5   
   51  Megan Siewert              17:34.8   
   52  Gia Venier                 17:40.1   
   57  Erica Hecksel              17:47.2   
   70  Marlaina Chelman           18:20.4   
   73  Taylor Venier              18:28.3   
   94  Robin Swift                19:37.4   
Total Time = 1:27:46.0     Total Places = 249 
 
10. Watertown-Mayer 
   36  lydia fails                17:07.5   
   43  anarosa oscarson           17:22.3   
   55  kirstin klitzke            17:42.7   
   59  abby hules                 17:49.9   
   76  sydney hules               18:33.8   
   83  grace stauffer             18:56.9   
   99  grace knutson              20:00.1   
Total Time = 1:28:36.2     Total Places = 269

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



11. Howard 
   28  Gwen Helgeson              16:46.2   
   48  Erin Brabec                17:30.0   
   53  Maggie Miller              17:40.6   
   85  WilloWdeterman             19:03.9   
   87  Hannah Thompson            19:08.9   
   88  Amber Lamphere             19:09.5   
  105  Natalie Synstelien         20:31.2   
Total Time = 1:30:09.6     Total Places = 301 
 
12. Rush City High 
    7  Elena Herberg              15:51.7   
   68  Payton Ramberg             18:19.1   
   75  Brooke Nekowitsch          18:31.8   
   78  Selena Schmidt             18:34.9   
   91  Elly Johnson               19:21.3   
   97  Alexis Schmidt             19:56.8   
  107  Sydney Manske              21:07.9   
Total Time = 1:30:38.8     Total Places = 319 
 
13. Rockford High 
   35  Grace Clark                17:03.1   
   44  Erin Hopkins               17:22.7   
   63  Elizabeth Nelson           18:05.9   
   90  Anya Cady                  19:19.8   
  100  Charlotte Faue             20:04.9   
Total Time = 1:31:56.4     Total Places = 332 
 

14. Mille Lacs 
   67  Cait Olson                 18:17.3   
   72  Monica Young               18:26.8   
   81  Claire Tretter             18:52.8   
   84  Trisha Seefeld             18:57.0   
   89  Cassie Bolz                19:16.5   
  102  Lily Orazem                20:15.9   
  110  Xanna Pedersen             21:59.0   
Total Time = 1:33:50.4     Total Places = 393 
 
15. Foley 
   40  Emily Frisbie              17:19.3   
   65  Rachael Batty              18:10.3   
   95  Rachel Simon               19:43.0   
   98  Ellie Manderfeld           19:59.1   
  104  Katrina Rasmusson          20:29.4   
  111  Emily Falk                 22:03.6   
Total Time = 1:35:41.1     Total Places = 402 
 
16. Braham Area 
   62  Amanda Otto                17:57.7   
   77  Olivia Olson               18:34.0   
   79  Kaitlyn Dordal             18:39.7   
  106  Shamaria Jordan            20:54.3   
  108  Mackenzie Warner           21:17.2   
Total Time = 1:37:22.9     Total Places = 432 
 
17. Mayer-Lutheran/Lp 
   56  Emilie Berry               17:43.2   
   93  Lillian Dietrich           19:32.1   
   96  Clara Leverich             19:47.8   
  101  Whytnee Aurich             20:07.6   
  109  Grace Dietrich             21:35.5   
  112  Harley Hentges             23:45.8   
  113  Jessica Peterson           28:38.2   
Total Time = 1:38:46.2     Total Places = 455 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Elizabeth Schlafke         15:15.1    Annandale             
    2     2  Brook Wedin                15:21.7    Mora                  
    3     3  Jessica Scheer             15:24.2    Annandale             
    4     4  Sommer Carlson             15:29.5    Maple Lake High       
    5     5  Judy Larson                15:32.6    Norwood Young         
    6     6  Emily Kasper               15:37.0    Annandale             
    7     7  Elena Herberg              15:51.7    Rush City High        
    8     8  Maddie Kelly               15:58.6    Providence            
    9     9  Hannah Groth               16:06.8    Annandale             
   10    10  Halle Geyen                16:08.9    Maple Lake High       
   11    11  Abbie Schnabel             16:11.7    Norwood Young         
   12    12  Marin Foss                 16:13.2    Pine City             
   13    13  Alex Ploeger               16:14.3    Milaca                
   14    14  Allison Gusk               16:14.8    Pine City             
   15    15  Sadie Peterson             16:16.0    Mora                  
   16    16  Elizabeth Hackbarth        16:17.2    Spectrum High         
   17    17  Madi Marohn                16:22.1    Annandale             
   18    18  Gabrielle Ward             16:22.9    Annandale             
   19    19  Annamaria Falcon           16:23.5    Glencoe Silver Lake   
   20    20  Noelle Diekman             16:24.5    Spectrum High         
   21    21  Addysen Farrell            16:31.9    Norwood Young         
   22    22  Rebecca Schoenfelder       16:32.2    Providence            
   23    23  Brittney Waterhouse        16:34.5    Spectrum High         
   24    24  Rachel Anderson            16:36.5    Mora                  
   25    25  Sarah White                16:37.5    Providence            
   26    26  Maddy Dopp                 16:41.2    Mora                  
   27    27  Hailey Hohenecker          16:45.5    Providence            
   28    28  Gwen Helgeson              16:46.2    Howard                
   29    29  Audrey Steinhagen          16:48.2    Norwood Young         
   30    30  Briana Canesi              16:50.1    Annandale             
   31        Taylor Lundquist           16:54.8    Heritage Christian    
   32    31  Ashli Webster              16:55.7    Pine City             
   33    32  Jerica Ploeger             16:56.9    Milaca                
   34    33  Grace Heying               16:58.2    Maple Lake High       
   35    34  Lizzy Fordyce              16:58.3    Milaca                
   36    35  Grace Clark                17:03.1    Rockford High         
   37    36  lydia fails                17:07.5    Watertown-Mayer       
   38        Brianna Schultz            17:08.8    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   39    37  Caroline Mahowald          17:12.5    Providence            
   40    38  Emma Bolt                  17:14.7    Milaca                
   41    39  Sarah Crider               17:15.5    Mora                  
   42    40  Emily Frisbie              17:19.3    Foley                 
   43    41  Marissa Kuik               17:20.7    Spectrum High         



   44    42  Quinn Carney               17:20.8    Providence            
   45    43  anarosa oscarson           17:22.3    Watertown-Mayer       
   46    44  Erin Hopkins               17:22.7    Rockford High         
   47    45  April Feist                17:25.1    Norwood Young         
   48    46  Brenna Waterhouse          17:26.8    Spectrum High         
   49    47  Grace Langmade             17:29.7    Pine City             
   50    48  Erin Brabec                17:30.0    Howard                
   51    49  Hailey Thielen             17:31.7    Mora                  
   52    50  Sommer Scott               17:33.2    Norwood Young         
   53        Sydney Kappel              17:34.2    Heritage Christian    
   54    51  Megan Siewert              17:34.8    Glencoe Silver Lake   
   55    52  Gia Venier                 17:40.1    Glencoe Silver Lake   
   56    53  Maggie Miller              17:40.6    Howard                
   57    54  Mikaela O'Bert             17:42.5    Mora                  
   58    55  kirstin klitzke            17:42.7    Watertown-Mayer       
   59    56  Emilie Berry               17:43.2    Mayer-Lutheran/Lp     
   60    57  Erica Hecksel              17:47.2    Glencoe Silver Lake   
   61        Alexis Petite              17:48.4    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   62    58  Jackie Westeren            17:48.8    Pine City             
   63    59  abby hules                 17:49.9    Watertown-Mayer       
   64    60  Courtney Carlson           17:54.1    Norwood Young         
   65    61  Kayla Hoistad              17:57.5    Maple Lake High       
   66    62  Amanda Otto                17:57.7    Braham Area           
   67    63  Elizabeth Nelson           18:05.9    Rockford High         
   68    64  Maria Novotny              18:07.7    Spectrum High         
   69    65  Rachael Batty              18:10.3    Foley                 
   70        Kalyn Nelson               18:12.5    East Central          
   71        Avery Van Erp              18:14.0    East Central          
   72        Alyssa Walberg             18:16.1    Heritage Christian    
   73    66  Riley Nechanicky           18:16.3    Providence            
   74    67  Cait Olson                 18:17.3    Mille Lacs            
   75    68  Payton Ramberg             18:19.1    Rush City High        
   76    69  Kendall Rensenbrink        18:19.2    Milaca                
   77    70  Marlaina Chelman           18:20.4    Glencoe Silver Lake   
   78    71  Karly Irlbeck              18:20.6    Pine City             
   79    72  Monica Young               18:26.8    Mille Lacs            
   80    73  Taylor Venier              18:28.3    Glencoe Silver Lake   
   81    74  Katelynn Kramer            18:31.8    Maple Lake High       
   82    75  Brooke Nekowitsch          18:31.8    Rush City High        
   83    76  sydney hules               18:33.8    Watertown-Mayer       
   84    77  Olivia Olson               18:34.0    Braham Area           
   85    78  Selena Schmidt             18:34.9    Rush City High        
   86    79  Kaitlyn Dordal             18:39.7    Braham Area           
   87    80  Mollie Graham              18:41.6    Maple Lake High       
   88    81  Claire Tretter             18:52.8    Mille Lacs            
   89    82  Courtney Waterhouse        18:53.2    Spectrum High         
   90    83  grace stauffer             18:56.9    Watertown-Mayer       
   91    84  Trisha Seefeld             18:57.0    Mille Lacs            
   92        Jennifer Rensvold          18:57.7    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   93        Katelyn Huls               19:02.1    NeWcentury            
   94    85  WilloWdeterman             19:03.9    Howard                
   95    86  Nicole Peters              19:08.7    Pine City             
   96    87  Hannah Thompson            19:08.9    Howard                
   97    88  Amber Lamphere             19:09.5    Howard                
   98    89  Cassie Bolz                19:16.5    Mille Lacs            
   99        Rachel Haviland            19:17.4    Maranatha Christian   
  100    90  Anya Cady                  19:19.8    Rockford High         
  101    91  Elly Johnson               19:21.3    Rush City High        
  102    92  Mackenzie Miller           19:31.5    Maple Lake High       
  103    93  Lillian Dietrich           19:32.1    Mayer-Lutheran/Lp     
  104    94  Robin Swift                19:37.4    Glencoe Silver Lake   
  105    95  Rachel Simon               19:43.0    Foley                 
  106    96  Clara Leverich             19:47.8    Mayer-Lutheran/Lp     
  107    97  Alexis Schmidt             19:56.8    Rush City High        
  108    98  Ellie Manderfeld           19:59.1    Foley                 
  109    99  grace knutson              20:00.1    Watertown-Mayer       
  110   100  Charlotte Faue             20:04.9    Rockford High         
  111   101  Whytnee Aurich             20:07.6    Mayer-Lutheran/Lp     
  112   102  Lily Orazem                20:15.9    Mille Lacs            
  113   103  Sara Demesova              20:21.6    Milaca                
  114        Sidney Speich              20:21.8    Maranatha Christian   
  115   104  Katrina Rasmusson          20:29.4    Foley                 
  116   105  Natalie Synstelien         20:31.2    Howard                
  117   106  Shamaria Jordan            20:54.3    Braham Area           
  118   107  Sydney Manske              21:07.9    Rush City High        
  119   108  Mackenzie Warner           21:17.2    Braham Area           
  120   109  Grace Dietrich             21:35.5    Mayer-Lutheran/Lp     
  121   110  Xanna Pedersen             21:59.0    Mille Lacs            
  122   111  Emily Falk                 22:03.6    Foley                 
  123   112  Harley Hentges             23:45.8    Mayer-Lutheran/Lp     
  124   113  Jessica Peterson           28:38.2    Mayer-Lutheran/Lp  


